Sudhir Jain is an Independent Director of the company. He was associated with Minda Industries Ltd for over 20
years.

Key Managerial Personnel

Giya Diwaan is the Chief Financial Officer of the company. She has significant experience in business operations,
corporate finance, accounting and strategy across fintech, internet commerce and consumer technology companies.
She joined the company on September 24, 2021.

Rangoli Aggarwal is the Company Secretary and the Compliance Officer of the company. She joined the company on
October 19, 2021.

OFFER DETAILS

 Offer for Sale: Name of Selling Shareholder Upto 17,242,368 Equity Shares
Weighted Average
Cost of Acquisition
(₹ per Equity Share)

The Promoter Selling Shareholder:

Liberatha Peter Kallat Upto 6,531,200 Equity Shares 0.02

Mukesh Yadav Upto 6,531,200 Equity Shares Negligible

Dinesh Nagpal Upto 4,179,968 Equity Shares 0.04

 For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus - 3 -

Dreamfolks Services Ltd

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer No. of

Shares

offered

Post-offer

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Promoter 52,249,600 100.00% 17,242,368 35,007,232 67.00%

Promoters Group 300 0.00% - 300 0.00%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 52,249,900 100.00% 17,242,368 35,007,532 67.00%

Public  100 0.00% - 17,242,468 33.00%

Total for Public Shareholder 100 0.00% - 17,242,468 33.00%

Total Equity Share Capital  52,250,000 100.00% 17,242,368 52,250,000 100.00%

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Dreamfolks Services Limited (“Dreamfolks”) is a dominant player and India's largest airport service aggregator
platform facilitating an enhanced airport experience to passengers leveraging a technology driven platform. Their
asset-light business model integrates global card networks operating in India (Card Networks), credit card and debit
card issuers (Card Issuers) and other corporate clients, in India, including airline companies (Corporate Clients and
along with Card Networks and Card Issuers, the Clients) with various airport lounge operators and other airport